

Freedom of Information request 0081-17

- 1. Number of police officer resignations during the period 1st October 2016 to 31st December 2016 and the reasons given for resigning.
- 2. Number of police officer retirements during the period 1st October 2016 to 31st December 2016.
- 4. Number of police officers recruited during the period 1st October 2016 to 31st December 2016.
- 5. The number of police officers employed as of 1st October 2016
- 6. The number of police officers employed as of 31st December 2016
- 7. Total number of police officers who have resigned in the current financial year
- 8. Total number of police officers who have retired in the current financial year
- 9. Total number of police officers recruited in the current financial year.
- 10. Total number of police officers and other staff who resigned in the financial year beginning:
- a. 1st April 2014
- b. 1st April 2015
- c. 1st April 2016 (to date)
- 11. Total number of police officers and other staff who retired in the financial year beginning:
- a. 1st April 2014
- b. 1st April 2015
- c. 1st April 2016 (to date)

RESPONSE

Question 1

Please find the information requested in the table below.

Reason Given	Number of Officers
III Health Dismissal	4
Normal Retirement	28
Resign (Other)	25
Transfer to Other Home Office Force	10
Total	67

Question 2

There were 28 police officer retirements during the period 1st October 2016 to 31st December 2016.

Question 4

There were 48 police officers recruited during the period 1st October 2016 to 31st December 2016.

Question 5

British Transport Police employed 3006 Police Officers as of 1st October 2016.

Question 6

British Transport Police employed 2992 Police Officers as of 31st December 2016.

Question 7

93 Police Officers have resigned from British Transport Police during the current financial year (to 19th January 2017).

Question 8

131 Police Officers have retired from British Transport Police during the current financial year (to 19th January 2017).

Question 9

146 Police Officers have been recruited by British Transport Police in the current financial year (to 19th January 2017).

Question 10a

Please find the information requested in the table below.

PCSO	41
Police Officers	47
Police Staff	190
Special Officer	69
Total	347

Question 10b

Please find the information requested in the table below.

PCSO	45
Police Officers	66
Police Staff	240

Special Officer	59
Total	410

Question 10c

Please find the information requested in the table below.

PCSO	36
Police Officers	93
Police Staff	196
Special Officer	45
Total	370

Question 11a

Please find the information requested in the table below.

PCSO	0
Police Officers	86
Police Staff	13
Special Officer	1
Total	100

Question 11b

Please find the information requested in the table below.

PCSO	2
Police Officers	109
Police Staff	18
Special Officer	0
Total	129

Question 11c

Please find the information requested in the table below.

PCSO	0
Police Officers	131
Police Staff	29
Special Officer	0
Total	160